income tax (PIT) to the Paraguayan Tax Authority when make a 
payment to a taxpayer .

The withholding must be done in the following situations: 

- if the monthly nominal wage paid to the employees is greater 
than or equals to Gs. 10.000.000 ( local currency ), 
approximately US$ 1.800 (One thousand and eight hundred, 
United State Dollars); 

- fee of the professional advisors or independent personal services 
paid in a regular basis (monthly, quarterly, six-monthly or 
annually); 

- fees paid to companies without commercial purposes 
(Partnerships entities);